Daniel "Dan" Grossman

2006 Bills Sponsored

HBO06-1049
HB06-1065
HB06-1068
HB06-1080
HB06-1102
HB06-1109
HB06-1113
HB06-1141
HBO06-1166
HB06-1175
HB06-1247
HB06-1258
HBO6-1264
HB06-1280
HB06-1293
HBO06-1309
HBO06-1320
HB06-1326
HBO06-1336
HB06-1353
HBO06-1358
HBO06-1402
HJR06-1004
HJR06-1023
SB06-052
SB06-106
SB06-150
SB06-211
SB06-222
SB06-226
SB06-237
SR06-012

Landowner Liability Recreation Lands
Dept Of Ed Statewide Data-sharing System
FPPA Social Security Supplemental Plan
Adult Criminal Competency Evaluations
Criminal Procedural Omnibus

Measuring Public School Effectiveness
Protect Air Quality Health Environment
Affiliated Business Arrangements
Intercept Gambling Winnings To Pay Debts
Colorado Clean Indoor Air Act

Unif Commercial Code Doc Title General
Uniform Trust Code

Disciplinary Procedures Div Registrations
Uniform Debt-Management Services Act
Ground Water Gravel Permit Fees

Protect Air Quality Health Environment
State Lottery Div Promotional Drawings
Identity Theft

Uniform Athlete Agents Act

Crim Competency Evaluations Standards
High School Postsecondary Dual Enroll
Tobacco Securitization

Participation In Ed Growth Model Pilot
Endorse Gov Assoc Immigration Resolution
Cty Open Space & Park Sales & Use Tax
Rule Review Bill

DNA Testing For All Felons

Dual Resident Trust Calculation

Increase Threshold Loss Amounts

Housed Comm Swine Operation Enforcement
Interoperability Of Public Safety Radios
Changes To Senate Rules Regarding Ethics

2005 Bills Sponsored

HB05-1012
HBO05-1014
HB05-1021
HBO05-1070
HB05-1076
HBO05-1097

Authority For Initiating D&N Action
Substantive Changes To Criminal Law
Agency Rules Public Health Analysis
Water Conservation

P.0.S.T. Board

Enactment Of 2004 C.R.S.

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law

Lost in House

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Vetoed by Governor
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Vetoed by Governor
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Adopted

Vetoed by Governor
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Deemed Lost
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Adopted

Postponed Indefinitely
Became Law without Sign
Postponed Indefinitely
Vetoed by Governor
Signed into Law

Signed into Law



2005 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HBO05-1115
HBO05-1156
HBO5-1171
HB05-1172
HBO05-1174
HB05-1183
HBO05-1217
HB05-1224
HBO05-1226
HBO05-1239
HBO05-1254
HBO05-1286
HB05-1298
HB05-1332
HJR05-1015
HJR05-1069
SB05-025
SB05-078
SB05-131
SB05-137
SB05-138
SB05-174
SB05-183
SB05-193
SB05-207
SB05-215
SB05-217
SB05-218
SB05-220
SB05-223
SB05-245
SB05-246
SJR05-019
SJR05-038

Employee Access Personnel File

Water Adjudication Notice Requirements
Appointments In Domestic Relations Cases
Domestic Relations Appointments
Dependency Or Neglect Child Placement
Strengthening Underage Drinking Laws
Calculation Sufficient Academic Growth
PUC Policy Review Rule Hearings

Identity Theft

Unemployment Benefits Employer Lockout
Water Efficiency Grant Program

Telecom Revolv Fund Pub Safety Radio
Douglas-Arapahoe Water Conservation Dist
Corps & LLCs Under FCPA

Privacy For Domestic Violence Shelters
Congress Resolve Federal Rights Of Way
Inflation Adjustment Damages Statutes
Emergency Telephone Services

Open Records Exception For Security Info
Identity Theft Security Freezes

Criminal Procedural Omnibus

Cty Open Space & Parks Sales & Use Tax
Rule Review Bill

Functions CO Bureau Of Investigation
Colorado Clean Indoor Air Act

Criminal Sentencing Changes

Drug Lab Property Owners

Resident Trust Income Tax

Title Insurance Referrals & Competition
Consolidated Communications Network Auth
Funding For Youth Services

Uniform Environmental Covenants Act
Boys & Girls Clubs

Reaffirm Bonds Connecting US & Israel

2004 Bills Sponsored

HB04-1026
HBO4-1167
HB04-1246
HBO4-1433
HJR04-1053
HJR04-1060
SB04-051

Minimum Offer Of Med Payments Coverage
Allocation Of Credit Card Payment

Best Available Control Tech Elec Util
Measuring Student Academic Growth
Holocaust Awareness Week

Paralegal Day

Temporary License For Foreign Physicians

Vetoed by Governor
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Vetoed by Governor
Postponed Indefinitely
Vetoed by Governor
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Vetoed by Governor
Adopted

Adopted

Vetoed by Governor
Vetoed by Governor
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law

Veto Sustained

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Deemed Lost
Postponed Indefinitely
Became Law without Sign
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Vetoed by Governor
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Adopted

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Adopted

Adopted

Signed into Law



2004 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

SB04-085
SB04-111
SB04-140
SCR04-016
SCR04-021
SJM04-002
SJR04-006
SJR04-048

PUC Telemarketing Phone No-Call List
Emergency Telephone Services Costs
Best Available Control Tech Elec Util

Leg Supermaj To Mod Fiscal Restraints
Incr Alcoh Tax To Fund Youth Servs Prog
Congress & President Reduce Deficit

Ski Safety Awareness Week

Reaffirm Bonds Connecting US & Israel

2003 Bills Sponsored

HB03-1318
HJR03-1066
SB03-039
SB03-090
SB03-094
SB03-128
SB03-168
SB03-334
SB03-338
SJM03-003
SJR03-035
SJR03-044

Water Banks In Each Water Division
Holocaust Days Of Remembrance

Motor Vehicle Dealer Fingerprint Checks
Water Right Decree Conservation Salvage
Master Plan Elements

Local Law Enforcement DNA Testing
Enterprise Zone Tax Credits

Senior Prop Tax Exemption Applications
State Bd Of Ed Authorize Charter Schools
Congress & President Reduce Deficit
Patriots Day Resolution

Enterprise Zone Interim Committee

2002 Bills Sponsored

HB02-1054
HB02-1175
HB02-1284
HB02-1459
HCRO02-1009
HJR02-1067
HRO02-1005
SB02-019
SB02-086
SB02-170
SB02-171
SB02-194
SB02-223
SJR02-036
SJR02-038

Prohibit Felon Name Change

GA Committees Full Notice Legislation
Grants To Attend World War || Memorial
State Fingerprint Checks & Federal Law
Party Limits On Contrib To Cand Comm
Committees 72-Hour Notice Of Legislation
Commemorate Martin Luther King Day
DNA Testing Of All Felons

Notify Neighborhoods Of Construction
Commission On Outside Counsel Fees
State Employee Payroll Deductions
Commn On Outside Counsel Hourly Rate
Empower Pub Entities To Address Growth
City Of Glendale Fiftieth Anniversary
Honoring Gully Stanford

Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Adopted

Signed into Law
Adopted

Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Postponed Indefinitely

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Adopted



2002 3rd Special Session Bills Sponsored

HB02S-1003

Death Penalty Procedure

2001 Bills Sponsored

HB01-1093
HB01-1130
HB01-1158
HB01-1311
HBO1-1312
HB01-1381
HJR01-1012
SB01-051
SB01-159
SB01-241
SB01-243
SJM01-002
SJM01-003
SJRO1-010

FCPA Limit Contribution

DNA Testing Of All Felons

Interference With Residential Property
Grade Schools On Student Improvement
Penalty For Underestimating Income Tax
Energy Conservation Measures

Support RR Ret & Surv Improv Act
Presidential Electors Selection & Voting
Inheritance For Committed Partners
Statewide Transportation Policy
Fitzsimons Commission

Memorializing Harold Stassen
Memorializing Robert Knous

Middle East Violence

2001 1st Special Session Bills Sponsored

HB01S-1014

SB01S-012
SB01S-014

Quality Of Life Enhancement Act
Colo Growth Management Act
Land Use Courts

2001 2nd Special Session Bills Sponsored

SB01S2-006

Mineral & Energy Deposit Conservation

2000 Bills Sponsored

HB0O0-1112
HBO0O0-1166
HB00-1327
HBO00-1357
HB0O0-1463
HJR00-1044
SB00-111
SJR00-021

Reg Analysis Of Rules Impacting Sm Biz
DNA Testing Of Certain Offenders
Postconviction Relief

Study Of State Comm On Econ Incentives
Revisor's Bill

Colorado Children's Day

Probate For Reciprocal Beneficiaries
Recognizing Denver High Schools

Postponed Indefinitely

Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Adopted

Postponed Indefinitely
Lost in Senate
Postponed Indefinitely
Lost in Senate
Adopted

Adopted

Adopted

Postponed Indefinitely
Deemed Lost
Deemed Lost

Postponed Indefinitely

Vetoed by Governor
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Adopted

Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted



1999 Bills Sponsored

HB99-1094
HB99-1106
HB99-1139
HB99-1197
HB99-1277
HB99-1304
HB99-1360
HJR99-1048
HJR99-1050
SB99-067

Aggravated Juvenile Offenders

Enactment of 1998 C.R.S.

Income Tax Modif If Excess Revenues

Managed Care Org Health Care Decisions
Mandatory Disclosure Forfeiture Policies
Strengthening Burglary

Revisor's Bill

Federalization Of State Crimes

Request to expedite federal judicial nominations
Health Care For Aid To Needy Disabled

1998 Bills Sponsored

HB 98-1107
HB 98-1108
HB 98-1135
HB 98-1181
HB 98-1295
HB 98-1305
HCR 98-1010
HJR 98-1003
HJR 98-1011
SB 98-109

Sentencing of Juveniles for Adult Misdemeanors
Responsibility in K-12

Ethnic Intimidation Aggravating Factor

Assault Weapon Ban

Redevelop for CU Health Sciences Center
County Boundary Adjustments

Reproductive Autonomy

Bias in Child Welfare & Judicial System

Request Action on Federal Judges

Legislative Review of State Agency Rules

1998 1st Special Session Bills Sponsored

HB 985-1010

Refund of State Revenues

1997 Bills Sponsored

HB 97-1054
HB 97-1160
HB 97-1165
HB 97-1288
HB 97-1294

Charter Schools Disputes
Re-employment of Probationry Teachers
Trust Company Capital Calls

Prohibit Picketing at Person's Home
Sales Tax Exemption for Recycled Paper

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Deemed Lost

Lost in House

Signed into Law

Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Enacted

Withdrawn

Postponed Indefinitely
Deemed Lost

Enacted

Postponed Indefinitely

Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Enacted

Lost

Postponed Indefinitely



