Daniel "Dan" Grossman

2006 Bills Sponsored

HB06-1049	Landowner Liability Recreation Lands	Signed into Law
HB06-1065	Dept Of Ed Statewide Data-sharing System	Postponed Indefinitely
HB06-1068	FPPA Social Security Supplemental Plan	Signed into Law
HB06-1080	Adult Criminal Competency Evaluations	Signed into Law
HB06-1102	Criminal Procedural Omnibus	Signed into Law
HB06-1109	Measuring Public School Effectiveness	Signed into Law
HB06-1113	Protect Air Quality Health Environment	Lost in House
HB06-1141	Affiliated Business Arrangements	Signed into Law
HB06-1166	Intercept Gambling Winnings To Pay Debts	Postponed Indefinitely
HB06-1175	Colorado Clean Indoor Air Act	Signed into Law
HB06-1247	Unif Commercial Code Doc Title General	Signed into Law
HB06-1258	Uniform Trust Code	Postponed Indefinitely
HB06-1264	Disciplinary Procedures Div Registrations	Signed into Law
HB06-1280	Uniform Debt-Management Services Act	Postponed Indefinitely
HB06-1293	Ground Water Gravel Permit Fees	Signed into Law
HB06-1309	Protect Air Quality Health Environment	Vetoed by Governor
HB06-1320	State Lottery Div Promotional Drawings	Signed into Law
HB06-1326	Identity Theft	Signed into Law
HB06-1336	Uniform Athlete Agents Act	Vetoed by Governor
HB06-1353	Crim Competency Evaluations Standards	Signed into Law
HB06-1358	High School Postsecondary Dual Enroll	Postponed Indefinitely
HB06-1402	Tobacco Securitization	Postponed Indefinitely
HJR06-1004	Participation In Ed Growth Model Pilot	Adopted
HJR06-1023	Endorse Gov Assoc Immigration Resolution	Adopted
SB06-052	Cty Open Space & Park Sales & Use Tax	Vetoed by Governor
SB06-106	Rule Review Bill	Signed into Law
SB06-150	DNA Testing For All Felons	Signed into Law
SB06-211	Dual Resident Trust Calculation	Signed into Law
SB06-222	Increase Threshold Loss Amounts	Deemed Lost
SB06-226	Housed Comm Swine Operation Enforcement	Postponed Indefinitely
SB06-237	Interoperability Of Public Safety Radios	Signed into Law
SR06-012	Changes To Senate Rules Regarding Ethics	Adopted

HB05-1012	Authority For Initiating D&N Action	Postponed Indefinitely
HB05-1014	Substantive Changes To Criminal Law	Became Law without Sign
HB05-1021	Agency Rules Public Health Analysis	Postponed Indefinitely
HB05-1070	Water Conservation	Vetoed by Governor
HB05-1076	P.O.S.T. Board	Signed into Law
HB05-1097	Enactment Of 2004 C.R.S.	Signed into Law

2005 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HB05-1115	Employee Access Personnel File	Vetoed by Governor
HB05-1156	Water Adjudication Notice Requirements	Signed into Law
HB05-1171	Appointments In Domestic Relations Cases	Signed into Law
HB05-1172	Domestic Relations Appointments	Signed into Law
HB05-1174	Dependency Or Neglect Child Placement	Signed into Law
HB05-1183	Strengthening Underage Drinking Laws	Signed into Law
HB05-1217	Calculation Sufficient Academic Growth	Signed into Law
HB05-1224	PUC Policy Review Rule Hearings	Vetoed by Governor
HB05-1226	Identity Theft	Postponed Indefinitely
HB05-1239	Unemployment Benefits Employer Lockout	Vetoed by Governor
HB05-1254	Water Efficiency Grant Program	Signed into Law
HB05-1286	Telecom Revolv Fund Pub Safety Radio	Signed into Law
HB05-1298	Douglas-Arapahoe Water Conservation Dist	Postponed Indefinitely
HB05-1332	Corps & LLCs Under FCPA	Vetoed by Governor
HJR05-1015	Privacy For Domestic Violence Shelters	Adopted
HJR05-1069	Congress Resolve Federal Rights Of Way	Adopted
SB05-025	Inflation Adjustment Damages Statutes	Vetoed by Governor
SB05-078	Emergency Telephone Services	Vetoed by Governor
SB05-131	Open Records Exception For Security Info	Signed into Law
SB05-137	Identity Theft Security Freezes	Signed into Law
SB05-138	Criminal Procedural Omnibus	Signed into Law
SB05-174	Cty Open Space & Parks Sales & Use Tax	Veto Sustained
SB05-183	Rule Review Bill	Signed into Law
SB05-193	Functions CO Bureau Of Investigation	Signed into Law
SB05-207	Colorado Clean Indoor Air Act	Deemed Lost
SB05-215	Criminal Sentencing Changes	Postponed Indefinitely
SB05-217	Drug Lab Property Owners	Became Law without Sign
SB05-218	Resident Trust Income Tax	Postponed Indefinitely
SB05-220	Title Insurance Referrals & Competition	Postponed Indefinitely
SB05-223	Consolidated Communications Network Auth	Vetoed by Governor
SB05-245	Funding For Youth Services	Postponed Indefinitely
SB05-246	Uniform Environmental Covenants Act	Postponed Indefinitely
SJR05-019	Boys & Girls Clubs	Adopted
SJR05-038	Reaffirm Bonds Connecting US & Israel	Adopted

HB04-1026	Minimum Offer Of Med Payments Coverage	Signed into Law
HB04-1167	Allocation Of Credit Card Payment	Postponed Indefinitely
HB04-1246	Best Available Control Tech Elec Util	Postponed Indefinitely
HB04-1433	Measuring Student Academic Growth	Signed into Law
HJR04-1053	Holocaust Awareness Week	Adopted
HJR04-1060	Paralegal Day	Adopted
SB04-051	Temporary License For Foreign Physicians	Signed into Law

2004 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

SB04-085	PUC Telemarketing Phone No-Call List	Postponed Indefinitely
SB04-111	Emergency Telephone Services Costs	Signed into Law
SB04-140	Best Available Control Tech Elec Util	Postponed Indefinitely
SCR04-016	Leg Supermaj To Mod Fiscal Restraints	Postponed Indefinitely
SCR04-021	Incr Alcoh Tax To Fund Youth Servs Prog	Postponed Indefinitely
SJM04-002	Congress & President Reduce Deficit	Postponed Indefinitely
SJR04-006	Ski Safety Awareness Week	Adopted
SJR04-048	Reaffirm Bonds Connecting US & Israel	Adopted

2003 Bills Sponsored

Water Banks In Each Water Division	Signed into Law
Holocaust Days Of Remembrance	Adopted
Motor Vehicle Dealer Fingerprint Checks	Postponed Indefinitely
Water Right Decree Conservation Salvage	Postponed Indefinitely
Master Plan Elements	Postponed Indefinitely
Local Law Enforcement DNA Testing	Postponed Indefinitely
Enterprise Zone Tax Credits	Postponed Indefinitely
Senior Prop Tax Exemption Applications	Signed into Law
State Bd Of Ed Authorize Charter Schools	Postponed Indefinitely
Congress & President Reduce Deficit	Postponed Indefinitely
Patriots Day Resolution	Adopted
Enterprise Zone Interim Committee	Postponed Indefinitely
	Holocaust Days Of Remembrance Motor Vehicle Dealer Fingerprint Checks Water Right Decree Conservation Salvage Master Plan Elements Local Law Enforcement DNA Testing Enterprise Zone Tax Credits Senior Prop Tax Exemption Applications State Bd Of Ed Authorize Charter Schools Congress & President Reduce Deficit Patriots Day Resolution

HB02-1054	Prohibit Felon Name Change	Signed into Law
HB02-1175	GA Committees Full Notice Legislation	Postponed Indefinitely
HB02-1284	Grants To Attend World War II Memorial	Signed into Law
HB02-1459	State Fingerprint Checks & Federal Law	Signed into Law
HCR02-1009	Party Limits On Contrib To Cand Comm	Postponed Indefinitely
HJR02-1067	Committees 72-Hour Notice Of Legislation	Postponed Indefinitely
HR02-1005	Commemorate Martin Luther King Day	Adopted
SB02-019	DNA Testing Of All Felons	Signed into Law
SB02-086	Notify Neighborhoods Of Construction	Signed into Law
SB02-170	Commission On Outside Counsel Fees	Postponed Indefinitely
SB02-171	State Employee Payroll Deductions	Postponed Indefinitely
SB02-194	Commn On Outside Counsel Hourly Rate	Postponed Indefinitely
SB02-223	Empower Pub Entities To Address Growth	Postponed Indefinitely
SJR02-036	City Of Glendale Fiftieth Anniversary	Adopted
SJR02-038	Honoring Gully Stanford	Adopted

2002 3rd Special Session Bills Sponsored

HB02S-1003 Death Penalty Procedure Postponed Indefinitely

2001 Bills Sponsored

HB01-1093	FCPA Limit Contribution	Postponed Indefinitely
HB01-1130	DNA Testing Of All Felons	Signed into Law
HB01-1158	Interference With Residential Property	Postponed Indefinitely
HB01-1311	Grade Schools On Student Improvement	Postponed Indefinitely
HB01-1312	Penalty For Underestimating Income Tax	Signed into Law
HB01-1381	Energy Conservation Measures	Signed into Law
HJR01-1012	Support RR Ret & Surv Improv Act	Adopted
SB01-051	Presidential Electors Selection & Voting	Postponed Indefinitely
SB01-159	Inheritance For Committed Partners	Lost in Senate
SB01-241	Statewide Transportation Policy	Postponed Indefinitely
SB01-243	Fitzsimons Commission	Lost in Senate
SJM01-002	Memorializing Harold Stassen	Adopted
SJM01-003	Memorializing Robert Knous	Adopted
SJR01-010	Middle East Violence	Adopted

2001 1st Special Session Bills Sponsored

HB01S-1014	Quality Of Life Enhancement Act	Postponed Indefinitely
SB01S-012	Colo Growth Management Act	Deemed Lost
SB01S-014	Land Use Courts	Deemed Lost

2001 2nd Special Session Bills Sponsored

SB01S2-006 Mineral & Energy Deposit Conservation Postponed Indefinitely

HB00-1112	Reg Analysis Of Rules Impacting Sm Biz	Vetoed by Governor
HB00-1166	DNA Testing Of Certain Offenders	Signed into Law
HB00-1327	Postconviction Relief	Postponed Indefinitely
HB00-1357	Study Of State Comm On Econ Incentives	Postponed Indefinitely
HB00-1463	Revisor's Bill	Signed into Law
HJR00-1044	Colorado Children's Day	Adopted
SB00-111	Probate For Reciprocal Beneficiaries	Postponed Indefinitely
SJR00-021	Recognizing Denver High Schools	Adopted

1999 Bills Sponsored

HB99-1094	Aggravated Juvenile Offenders	Signed into Law
HB99-1106	Enactment of 1998 C.R.S.	Signed into Law
HB99-1139	Income Tax Modif If Excess Revenues	Postponed Indefinitely
HB99-1197	Managed Care Org Health Care Decisions	Postponed Indefinitely
HB99-1277	Mandatory Disclosure Forfeiture Policies	Postponed Indefinitely
HB99-1304	Strengthening Burglary	Signed into Law
HB99-1360	Revisor's Bill	Signed into Law
HJR99-1048	Federalization Of State Crimes	Deemed Lost
HJR99-1050	Request to expedite federal judicial nominations	Lost in House
SB99-067	Health Care For Aid To Needy Disabled	Signed into Law

1998 Bills Sponsored

HB 98-1107	Sentencing of Juveniles for Adult Misdemeanors	Postponed Indefinitely
HB 98-1108	Responsibility in K-12	Postponed Indefinitely
HB 98-1135	Ethnic Intimidation Aggravating Factor	Postponed Indefinitely
HB 98-1181	Assault Weapon Ban	Postponed Indefinitely
HB 98-1295	Redevelop for CU Health Sciences Center	Postponed Indefinitely
HB 98-1305	County Boundary Adjustments	Enacted
HCR 98-1010	Reproductive Autonomy	Withdrawn
HJR 98-1003	Bias in Child Welfare & Judicial System	Postponed Indefinitely
HJR 98-1011	Request Action on Federal Judges	Deemed Lost
SB 98-109	Legislative Review of State Agency Rules	Enacted

1998 1st Special Session Bills Sponsored

HB 98S-1010	Refund of State Revenues	Postponed Indefinitely

HB 97-1054	Charter Schools Disputes	Postponed Indefinitely
HB 97-1160	Re-employment of Probationry Teachers	Postponed Indefinitely
HB 97-1165	Trust Company Capital Calls	Enacted
HB 97-1288	Prohibit Picketing at Person's Home	Lost
HB 97-1294	Sales Tax Exemption for Recycled Paper	Postponed Indefinitely